GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DEPTT. OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT VIGYAN, PRAJUKTI O PARIVESH BHAWAN

GORKHABASTI: AGARTALA TRIPURA-799006

No.F.12(2)/DSTE/RTI/Pt-I/ 7649-66

Dated 2.0./ 11 /2018

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the relevant Sections of the Right to Information Act.2005 and partial modification of the Notification No.F.12(2)/DSTE/RTI/Pt-I/2462-78 dated 17/04/2018, the following officer is hereby designated as 1st Appellate Authority for the Department of Science, Technology & Environment, Government of Tripura;

S1. No.	Name of Public Authority	First Appellate Authority
1.	Department of Science, Technology & Environment, Government of Tripura. Gorkhabasti, Agartala	Sri Animesh Das, IAS Director Ph.No.(0381)230-7751 9436120401 (M)

This will come into force with immediate effect and until further order.

(R. Debbarma)

Deputy Secretary

Government of Tripura

19.11.18

Copy to:

0

- 1. The P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, ST&E for kind information.
- 2. The Principal Secretary, ST&E for kind information
- 3. The Secretary, Tripura Information Commission, Gorkhabasti, Agartala.
- 4. The Director, ICA Deptt. for publication in the Local Daily.
- 5. The Director, DSTE for information.
- 6. The Director, DIT, Indranagar, Agartala with a request for publication in the website.
- 7. The Officer-In-Charge, NIC, Tripura for publication in the website.
- 8. The Manager, Tripura Govt. Press for publication in the next issue of Official Gazette.
- 9. All the Organizations (TSPCB/TSCST/TBC) of the Department & DBT for information.
- 10. In-Charge, Sukanta Academy, Agartala.
- 11.Sri S. Banik, Scientific Officer, DSTE, Agt. He is requested to arrange for publication it in the official website of this Department.
- 12. The Scientific Officer, DSTE, West Tripura District, Agartala
- 13. The Scientific Officer, DSTE, South & Gomati District, Udaipur.
- 14. The Scientific Officer, DSTE, Dhalai District, Jaharnagar, Ambassa.
- 15. The Scientific Officer, DSTE, Unokuti District, Kumarghat.
- 16. Notice Board.
- 17. Guard file/Office Order Book.

(R. Debbarma) '
Deputy Secretary
Government of Tripura